Maine law.
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OF THE 

STATE OF 11AINE 

1 9 1 5 



n. M. JENNESS-CASTINE-ORNEVILLE-GIRLS' ORPHANAGE. 

Chapter 257. 

Resolve Reimbursing Benjamin M. Jenness for Money Expended for 
the Burial Expenses of Certain Honorably Discharged Soldiers of 
the Civil ,Val'. 

Resolved, That there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum 
of two hundred forty-five dollars to be paid to Benjamin 
M. Jenness for money expended for the burial of certain honor­
ably discharged soldiers of the Civil war, namely: Thirty-five 
dollars each for the burial of 'William Gilpatrick, vVarren 
Thompson, Charles I"A,T. Drummond, Thomas Banks, Horace T. 
Langdon, Frank Hamilton and Charles F. Sawyer. 

Approved March 29, 1915. 

Chapter 258. 

Resolve in Favor of the Town of Castine for the Reimbursement of 
Money Spent in Excess of a State Road Appropriation. 

Resolved, That there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum 
of three hundred ninety dollars and forty-five cents to reimburse 
the town of Castine for money spent in excess of a state appro­
priation for an automobile road. 

Approved March 29, 1915. 

Chapter 259. 

Resolve Reimbursing the Town of Orneville for Expenses Incurred in 
the Commitment of an Insane State Pauper, 

Resolved, That there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum 
of twenty dollars and eighty-six cents to be paid to the town of 
Orneville, in the county of Piscataquis, to reimburse said town 
for its expenses in committing one John IV, Conley, a state 
pauper, to the Bangor State Hospital 011 September twenty-first 
nineteen hundred fourteen. 

Approved March 29, 1915, 

Chapter 260. 
Resolve in Favor of the Girls' Orphanage of Lewiston for Maintellance, 

Resolved, That there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum 
of two thousand five hundred dollars for the year nineteen hun­
dred fifteen and the further sum of two thousand five hundred 
dollars for the year nineteen hundred sixteen to be paid to the 
Girls' Orphanage of Lewiston for maintenance. 

Approyed March 29, 1915, 
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